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Quick grip Jr. lateral sway brace

Quick grip Jr. lateral sway brace is designed to help simplify installation of fire sprinkler piping for seismic or other 

catastrophic applications. It is used for lateral sway brace applications only.

Available size

Lateral

Lateral

Lateral

Lateral

P6523

P6524

P6525

P6526

Ref. No.
H

Dimension (mm)Sprinkler pipe to be braced

DN

Sprinkler pipe 
thickness W

130

137

143

162

65

74

80

92

Sch10 / Sch40

Sch10 / Sch40

Sch10 / Sch40

Sch10 / Sch40

25

32

40

50

NPS

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

Orientation

UL Listed / FM Approved

UL 203A, refer to NFPA 13 seismic 

sway bracing

Carbon steel

Electro-galvanized

Attach to fire sprinkler piping, 

lateral direction

· Certificate:

· Standard:

· Material: 

· Surface: 

· Application: 


