

Quick grip Jr. lateral sway brace

Quick grip Jr. lateral sway brace is designed to help simplify installation of fire sprinkler piping for seismic or other catastrophic applications. It is used for lateral sway brace applications only.





· Certificate: UL Listed / FM Approved

· Standard: UL 203A, refer to NFPA 13 seismic

sway bracing

· Material: Carbon steel

· Surface: Electro-galvanized

· Application: Attach to fire sprinkler piping,

lateral direction





Available size

Sprinkler pipe to be braced		Sprinkler pipe	Oniontotion	Dimension (mm)		Def Ne
NPS	DN	thickness	Orientation	W	Н	Ref. No.
1"	25	Sch10 / Sch40	Lateral	65	130	P6523
1-1/4"	32	Sch10 / Sch40	Lateral	74	137	P6524
1-1/2"	40	Sch10 / Sch40	Lateral	80	143	P6525
2"	50	Sch10 / Sch40	Lateral	92	162	P6526











